Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
SUBMERSIBLE PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER

1) Extra short lead time
2) Cable PUR or PE only usable inside tank for marine applications under DNV-GL EU RO Mutual Recognition Certificate
Type Type code Housing material
Cable
material
Seal
Temperature
ranges
Typical applications
Standard 1)
OEM 1)
Serto
8439.XX.2358.2X.19.61.XX
8439.XX.2356.2X.19.61.XX
8439.XX.2360.2X.19.61.XX
AISI316L
AISI316L / Brass
nickel-plated
AISI316L
PUR 2)
FKM / Viton -20 ... +70°C General applications,
non-corrosive media
Standard 8439.XX.2358.2X.19.63.XX AISI316L EPDM / TPE -25 ... +70°C
Standard
Serto
8439.XX.2358.4X.19.63.XX
8439.XX.2360.4X.19.63.XX AISI316L PE 2) EPDM / TPE -20 ... +65°C
Wastewater, grey-water,
drinking water
Standard
8439.XX.2355.4X.19.63.XX
8439.XX.2355.4X.19.61.XX
1.4462 PE 2)
EPDM / TPE
FKM/Viton
-20 ... +65°C
Seawater
Special applications
Standard combinations of wetted materials
H72336q
ECL 8439
  page 4/6
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4...20 mA: 24 (9...32) VDC
Rise time Typ. 1 ms / 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Power-on delay time 100 ms
Environmental conditions Media temperature 1) max. -25°C ... +70°C
Ambient temperature max. -25°C ... +70°C
Protection IP68 (6.0 bar/60 m)
Vibration 20 g (40 ... 2000 Hz)
15 grms (20 ... 2000 Hz)
Shock 50 g / 8 ms
EMC protection Emission EN/IEC 61000-6-3 / DNVGL-CG-0339
Immunity EN/IEC 61000-6-2 / DNVGL-CG-0339
Option LP: Enhanced inspection level 4 acc. to
DIN EN 61000-4-5
Mechanical data Sensor (wetted parts) Ceramic, Al2O3 (96%)
Pressure connection (wetted parts) 1.4404 (AISI316L) or 1.4462 (AISI318LN)
Housing 1.4404 (AISI316L) or 1.4462 (AISI318LN)
OEM-version: Screwed cable gland brass
nickel-plated
Sealing FKM (Viton), EPDM (TPE)
Weight ~ 200 g (without cable) / OEM ~ 150 g
1) see table Temperature ranges
Accuracy
Measuring accuracy 0.3 %
Measuring ranges ≥ 0.3 bar
Measuring accuracy 0.5 %
Measuring ranges < 0.3 bar
TEB @ -25 ... +70°C [% FS typ.] ± 1.0 ± 2.0
Accuracy @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.3 ± 0.5
NLH @ +25°C (BSL) [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.3
TC zero point and span [% FS/K typ.] ± 0.02 ± 0.02